WATER DISTRICT #1 STORAGE REPORT

2008 IRRIGATION SEASON

(2/27/09)

This document summarizes the storage fill, usage, and carryover for all diversions listed in the
Water District #1 water-right accounting program for the 2008 season. Part 1 lists the
reservoir storage account space assigned to each diversion. Part 2 lists the storage allocated
to each reservoir storage account (fill) in 2008. Tables 21 through 29 show the storage
allocated, rental pool transactions, private leases, adjustments, and carryover for each
diversion. Immediately following Table 29 is a summary of rental pool transactions and
adjustments made to individual diversions in 2008. The final section lists the carryover
remaining in each reservoir storage account on October 31, 2008. If you have any questions
concerning this document, please contact Tony Olenichak, Joe Kaufman, or James Cefalo at Water
District #1 by phone (208-525-7171) or by email (tony.olenichak@idwr.idaho.gov}.
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2008

RESERVOIR

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
PALISADES WWS
HENRYS LAKE
ISLAND PARK
GRASSY LAKE
RIRIE
AMERICAN WWS
AMERICAN FALLS
LAKE WALCOTT
RENTAL LTF
PALISADES PWRH

SUB TOTAL

MILNER

TOTAL

SNAKE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR

{ACRE-FEET)

SPACE FILL EVAPORATION YIELD
785583.9 785583.9 21109.7 764474 .2
899330.0 800105.9 21500.0 778605.%
259400.0 259400.0 6970.5 252429.5

90000.0 72602.3 1950.9 70651 .4
146704.0 146704.0 3942.1 142761.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77500.0 317.1 8.5 308.6
156830.0 156830.0 4214.2 152615.8
1513915.0 1513915.0 40681.0 1473234.0
95200.0 95200.0 2558.2 92641.8
111031.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
157000.0 37446.0 1006.2 36439.8
4292494.0 3868104 .2 102941.3 3764162.9
37000.0 33236.0 0.0 33236.0

4329494.0 3901340.2 103941.3 37973%58.9

20090227



NUMBER

13010500
13032450
13032510
13032515
13032520
13032920
13023010
13033643
13033650
13033660
13033698
13034460
13037305
13037490
13037505
13037510
13037855
13037860
13037880
13037975
13037980
13037985
13037997
13038025
13038030
13038050
13038055
13038065
13038075
13038079
13038080
13038081
13038084
13038085
13038050
13038058
13038110
13038113
131038115
13038145

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVQIRS (ACRE-FEET}
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P BIRD

BOY SCOUT PUMP
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MERT OQGDEN
LYNN DIXON

J CHICK

L. JACOBSON

I SPAULDING
FOSTER AGRO
ANDERSON {1A)
M &M CATTLE

M NEWBY {2A)
NEWBY #2 (2B)
NEWBY $#3 (2C)
EAGLE ROCK (1B}
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE

C HICKMAN
BUTLER ISLAND
ROSS AND RAND
STEELE {3A)
HARRISON
CHENEY {3B)

G SCOTT 1 (3C)
J BROWN
BUTLER ISL #2
G SCOTT 2 (3D)
SUBDIV PUMP
RUDY

LOWDER SLOUGH
KITE & NORD
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M H HILL
CLARK & ED(5A)
CROFT

13038147 A ZAUGGE
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13038149 G MUMA
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NUMBER

13038150
13038151
13038180
13038183
13038201
13038204
13038205
13038210
13038225
13038305
13038315
13038331
13038340
13038352
13038356
13038360
13038362
13038363
13038365
13038371
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13038382
13038384
13038386
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13038388
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13038393
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13038410
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2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)
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EAST LABELLE
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K FOSTER (5C}
WHITE ISLAND
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DILTS (64}
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W LBL&LG I(7a)
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D PHILLIPS

V BARON
BRAMWELL ({BA)
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FRESH PAC

J T JONES

¢ JONES (7D)

W DABELL (7E}
D STOKER

J N ERICKSON
NELSON
MATTSON-CRAIG
SUNNYDELL (294)
B COVINGTON

T PARKINSON

R GROVER
BRYBEE PMP{29B)
D CHENEY

L ROBINSON
LENROOT

G BURNS

REID

TEXAS & LIBRTY
BANNOCK JIM
HILL PETTINGER
NELSON COREY
L HILL

TOTAL
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NUMBER

13056501
13056999
13057012
13057013
13057014
13057021
13057025
13057030
13057038
13057046
13057090
13057087
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2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS
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13059050
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13059515
13059520
13058523
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NUMBER

130749599
13075900
13076400
13076500
13076751
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13077775
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13080000
13080500
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13081400
13084530
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FART 1

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET}

USER

NOT USED

FT HALL MCHAUD
FALLS IRRIG
AMERICAN FALLS
AMERICAN F LTF
M OSBORN

CALL FARMS

R EVANS

NOT USED
MINIDKA N(27a)
MINIDKA S({27B)
LAKE WALCOTT
MINIDOKA POWER
E HERBERT

MID MISC
MILNER MISC
LAW-KER FAMRS
BURLEY GC

CITY OF BURLEY
SIMPLOT FTLZR
AMALGA SUGAR

R TILLEY PUMP
COORS BREW

K SANDMANN

H SCHODDE
BAR-U-RANCH #1
BAR-U-RANCH #2
M HOBSON

V HOBSON

A & B IRR DIST
PA LATERL (28E)
MILNER IRRIG

A LATERL({28C)
J BRUNE (28D)
NS XCUT (28E)
RES DIST #2
NRTHSDE TF(28A
TWIN FALLS STH

TOTAL

BLACKFOOT TO MILNER

JACKSN PALSDS PL USR PL WWS HNRY L ISL PK GRSY L

17603

250

OO0 00000000000 Q0O

CO00O0COoO0OO0QOOCO0000O0TO00D0000000C00C0COO0O0
it o
e [
wn w
(= o
[= R =g == ]

302507
97183

575720 328800

]

[=]

noocoocoo
L= I B == Y = I v Y R ) o B }

N o
[ ]
=1 b
[ -]

11660

[T B e e B B = Y = B =R = I = N = B = B = B = B o= 20— I — I = — W B B o T o B o o T o B B e Y

COO0OOQOOOQOOO QOO0 COOOTDOODODOCOC O

1305 124600

D000 OOOLODOOO0000C0DDO000COO0O000D0COCLDO0O0DQ

(=]

DO0O0O00O000C0C000O000CO0DO0OO0OO0O00O0O00CLOCO00000OC

(=]

COOOO0OO0O00CO0 000000 O00CO00O0O0DDODCOTOOLOoOOC

[=]

[¢]
46931
22925

OO0 00O

82216
153550

<

o000 00O000000D0CO0OOCO0O0O00O000CCOO0OCOO0000O00000COO0O
D OO0 CODO000O00CO0CLDOOC0

1]
o]
1]
1]
0
o
3}
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
]
0
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 393550
0 9248 422043
0 147582 1165

0 1568301214157

[ B o B e B B = Y Y o e Y

63308
31852

o

OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D00COO0O0OCO

95200

OO0 OCO

o
wm
L=}
OO OO OO OO0OOODODSOO0OOODDTODO0D000000

21345

D000 OCO0OOO0OO0O0DOOO0O00000CO00C00O00ODOODOQCO0O0OO0

[=}

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLS L WLCT RN LTF PL PWR RENTAL

OO0 O0O00OOO00C0OO0ODDO0000000RO0RO0Q0O0O0C0DO0O00O0CODO0

20090227

TOTAL

0.
130831.
£3825.

366554.
226487,

250

o
c oo

300.
137626.
0.
89451.
O

0.

0.
393550.
B59898.
245930.

2517957.

OO0 OO O0O0O00O000
OO0 0O0O00000OCLOO0OoOOLO0O0000D0D0000OC0O000C00OCOCO0

[=]



NUMBER

13039000
13042000
13042600
13045655
13045675
13045705
13045710
13045721
13045724
13045727
13045755
13045780
13045805
13045807
13045810
13045811
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13045940
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2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)
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ISLAND PARK
ASHTON POWER
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N FK HIGHLANDS
F HOWELL
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R RITCHEY
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D PHELPS {9(C)
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EGBERT #3 (9D)
Z J EGBERT #4
Z J EGBERT #5
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BAKER -NEDROW
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R & ¢ BAUM
J MCCULLOCH
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B NEDROW #2
J NEDROW
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DEWEY

J SEELEY
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150.
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202.

10.

589.
193.
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NUMBER

13049550
13049560
13049561
13049705
13049710
13049725
13049805
13050525
13050530
13050535
13050545

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)

USER

LAST CHANCE
XCUT TO TETON
XCUT FL R{1l6B)
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTH U({17A)
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST AN FDR(17B)
INDEPENDENT
CONSOLIDATED F

TOTAL

FART 1

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

JACKSN PALSDS PL USR PL WWS HNRY L ISL PK GRSY L. RIRIE AM WWS AM FLS L WLCT RN LTF PL PWR RENTAL
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TOTAL

17620.
0.

0.
5150.
4929,
7646.
30126.
7592.
c.
33256.
23315.

Mmoo woowumunooo

133313.

1
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NUMBER

13046500
13047305
13047474
13047475
13047515
13047565
13047570
13047575
13047605
13047615
13047616
13047625
13047635
13047636
13047681
13047710
13047900
13048050
13048060
13048070
13048080
13048255
13048265
13048275
13048280
13048290
13048350
13048430
13048440
13048470
13048475
13048485
13048551
13048556
13048560
13048705
13043008
13043010
13049015
13045310
13042450
13049495

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)

USER

GRASSY LAKE
YELLOWSTONE

C ATCHLEY (9E)
MARYSVILLE (9A}
F & L GRIFFEL
R BAUM

G/6 CORP (9F)
FARMRS OWN{1lA
W SCAFE

STURM #2 (9G)
STURM #1 (9H}
M GRIFFEL

L LOOSLI #2

C MALQUF
CONANT CHNL{12A
K. NYBORG

BOCM CNL {133)
ORME CANAL
SQUIR PMP3 (143
L ORME PUMP
HARSHBRGR (13B)
SQUIR PMP1{1l4B
D ZUNDELL(12B)
LOOSLI #3(15A)
LOOSLI #4 (15B)
D BUDGE

J HILL (12C)

D REYNOLDS

C LOOSLI

T POTTER
ENTERPRISE

R D MILLER

¢ ATCHLEY (9I)
W C DAVIS (93)
FALL R CNL(16A
CHESTER

MCBEE

SILKEY

CURR
RLF-DIVINE

L LOOSLI #5

G BLANCHARD

TOTAL

FALLS RIVER
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TOTAL

3678,

20954,
200,

7517 i
50.

180.
462.

2445.
230.
860.

290.
100.

327.

120.
20.
329,
207.
60.
26139.
170.

8241.
1261.
15.
is2.
40.
80.

o
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45.
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NUMBER

13053951
13083971
13054031
13054042
13054045
13054111
13054291
13054420
13054515
13054577
13054590
13054705
13054772
13054801
13054940
13055030
13055032
13055033
130550386
13055037
13055039
13055040
13055042
13055050
130550860
13085193
13055195
13055205
13055206
13055210
13055245
13055263
13055275
13055280
13055295
13055313
13055314
13055315
130585319
13055321
13055322
13055325
13055327
13055334

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS {ACRE-FEET)

USER

SOUTH PIPE

J RICKS
BOELKE
CLEMENTSVILLE
HIBBERT FARMS
R & J BROWN

P L STOTT

B PARKINSON
CANYON CR CNL
G CRAPO

P STEVENS

V SCHWENDIMAN
R B RICKS
CANYON CR LAT
H BISCHOFF
WILFORD

D ALLEN (18B}
B TUCKER (18C)
B PARKER (18D)
SIDWY PMP{18E)
MCKINNLEY (1BF)
TETON IRR{18A)
SIDDOWAY {1BG)
PIONEER
STEWART

N BIRCH

B LEAVITT
PINCOCK-BYGTON
B HOLLIST
TETON ISL FDR
SALEM UNION B
J HARRIS
ROXANA

ISLAND WARD
SAUREY
GARDNER - BEDDES
BIGLER SLOUGH
WDMNSE-JSN (194
GODFREY - PARKIN
R R RICKS

CITY OF REXBRG
T BRUNSON(19B)
J S WRIGHT
REXBURG IRRIG

TOTAL

PART 1

TETON RIVER

JACKSN PALSDS PL USR PL WWS HNRY L ISL PK GRSY L RIRIE AM WWS AM FLS L WLCT RN LTF PL PWR RENTAL
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TOTAL

662.
120.
114.

T2

30.
1830.

128,
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4516.

~J
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NUMBER

13057938
13057950
13058015
13058090
13058105
13058125
13058145
13058165
13058210
13058230
13058250
13058265
13058270
12058290
13058310
13058330
13058340
13058370
13058380
13058508
13058510
13058512
13058514
13058515
13058519
13058530

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)

USER

LOERTSCHER
RIRIE RESRVR
BOYD FOSTER
SCHWENDIMAN
LOVELL # 1
FERGUSON
LOVELL # 2

W REID #1
SARGENT & SMRS
DURTSCHI PUMPS
W REED #2
FOSTER-SARGENT
SPERRY

ORVAL AVERY
ROY AVERY
STUCKI PUMPS
SCHWENDIMAN #2
ROY COOPER SND
ROY COOPER WIL
D KEELER
PROGRSV SND CK
BEAN

W & O COOPER
IDAHO FR SND C
DEMICK

PROGRSV WLW CK

TOTAL

FART

WILLOW CREEK

JACKSN PALSDS PL USR PL WWS HNRY L ISL PK
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NUMBER

99999100
99999150
99995200
99999250
59999300
99999350
99999400
999599410
99999500
99999525
99993550
99999600
95999700
99999725
59999950
99959990

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS (ACRE-FEET)

USER

POCATELLO CITY
FMC CORP
FRE-MAD SNAKE
WYOMING COMPCT
PALISADES USRS
IDAHO POWER CO
BUREAU OF REC
ARTESIAN IRR
SNAKE UNALC BK
FREE-MAD TRANS
FRE-MAD MISC
F-M UNALLCATED
MITIGATION INC
GROUND WTR EX
MILNER

OTHER

TOTAL

PFART 1

MISCELLANEQUS

JACKSN PALSDS PL USR PL WWS HNRY L ISL PK GRSY L. RIRIE AM WWS AM FLS L WLCT RN LTF PL PWR RENTAL
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[=}

24345
40397
o

15700

(=Rl = o B = B e i o I o |

w W
o un
o O
(= e o B =}
OO0 O0CC0O00000COO0OOCGO

L=}

34942 157000

OCO0OCO0DO0OO00ODO0OLOODOQ

(=]

20090227

TOTAL

50000.
5000.
0.
33000,
16057,
44275,
179895.
2854.
0.

0.

0.
23379.
99480.
0.

0.

0.

COOoOWOODOOOOOOOO

2]

453940.
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NUMBER

13037985
13038055
13038225
13038434
13057135
13057145
13059528
13061525
130861610
13080000
13080500
13087000
99995100
999992150
99999600
99999700

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RENTAL LAST TO FILL SPACE FROM ORIGINATING RESERVOIR, BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

USER

ENTERPRISE
HARRISON

W LBL&LG I(7A)}
TEXAS & LIBRTY
GREAT WEST (21A
IDAHO

SNK R VY (23A)
PEOPLES (25A)
ABERDEEEN
MINIDKA N(27A)
MINIDKA S{27B)
NRTHSDE TF{28A
POCATELLO CITY
FMC CORP

F-M UNALLCATED
MITIGATION INC

TOTAL

JACKSN

7000
2781
0

0
1369
0
10756
0
20000
10000
0
9500

o

(== ]

61416

FART 1-A
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24345,
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PART 1

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY REACH ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS WITHOUT RENTAL POOL (ACRE-FEET)

RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFQOOT
BLACKFQOT TQ MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANECUS

TOTAL

RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFQOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

JACKSON

505%2.1
149465.8
575720.0

0.0
5883.0
0.0
0.0
3923.0

785583.9

RIRIE

o0 Qoo oO0
OO0 00000

7750

T77500.0

PALISADES

132908.
258611.
328800.
0.

0.

0.

0.
85940,

846260.
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PAL USR

21810.
9549.
1305.

500.
3948,

B O o0 C OO0
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53070.

o

PAL W

48200.
83420.
124600.
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0.

G.

o.
3180.

259400,

AM FALLS LAKE WALCOTT

52689.
181026.
1214157.
0.
10024.
0.

0.
56019,

o I == 8 == 0 o= R == = = =

1513915,

o

0.
0.
95200.

(=]

95200.

Qoo

COoOO0OO0COO0OO0

o

WS HENRYS LAKE

CO000O0O00
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RNT LTF

10122,
44621,
21345,
0.
(1 18
0.
0.
34941.

111031,

R B e e e B o e R

1,

2000

QOO0 0 000
[ e B o e B e e S e e

o

90000.

PAL PWR

ISLAND PARK

OO0 000000

o

Q.
97,
0.
42413.
54784 .
29529,
Qs
19879,

146704,

RENTAL

Q 0.
0 0.
0 0.
3 0
7 0.
7 0.
0 0.
3 0.
0

POOL TOTAL
0.0 316322.
0.0 766791.
c.0 2517957,
0.0 133313.
0.0 74635.
0.0 29529.
0.0

0.0 453940,
0.0 4292494,

GRASSY LAKE

(=]

0.

[ =2 = I = Y e B o i B |

o

w O N WD O,

f=)
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NUMBER

13010500
13032450
13032510
13032515
13032520
13032920
13033010
13033643
13033650
13033660
13033698
13034460
13037305
13037490
13037505
13037510
13037855
13037860
13037880
13037575
130373980
13037985
13037997
13038025
13038030
13038050
13038055
13038065
13038075
13038079
13038080
13038081
13038084
13038085
13038090
13038098
13038110
13038113
13038115
13038145

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES

P BIRD

BOY SCOUT PUMP
A ROSTRD

R ROSE
PALISADES CNL
W FLEMING
MERT OGDEN
LYNN DIXON

J CHICK

L JACOBSON

I SPAULDING
FOSTER AGRO
ANDERSON (1A)
M &M CATTLE

M NEWBY {2A)
NEWBY #2 (2B)
NEWBY #3 (2C)
EAGLE ROCK (1B}
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE

C HICKMAN
BUTLER ISLAND
ROSS AND RAND
STEELE {3A3)
HARRISON
CHENEY (3B}

G SCOTT 1 {3C)
J BROWN
BUTLER ISL #2
G SCOTT 2 (3D)
SUBDIV PUMP
RUDY

LOWDER SLOUGH
KITE & NORD
BURGESS (4A)

M H HILL
CLARK & ED(5A)
CROFT

13038147 A ZAUGG
13038148 G HOLMAN
13038149 G MUMA

856
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PART 2

IRWIN TC LORENZO
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NUMBER

13038150
13038151
13038180
13038183
13038201
13038204
13038205
13038210
13038225
13038305
13038315
13038331
13038340
13038352
13038356
13038360
13038362
13038363
13038365
13038371
13038372
13038382
13038384
13038386
13038387
13038388
13038392
13038393
13038405
13028410
13038415
13038417
13038422
13038426
13038428
13038431
13038434
13038435
13038436
13038437
13038438

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

EAST LABELLE
B GROVER (5B}
RIGRY

K FOSTER (5C}
WHITE ISLAND
DILTS LAT (&B)
DILTS {6A)
ISLAND

W LBL&LG I(7a)
PARKS & LEWSVL
NORTH RIGBY
JEFF HILLS ELC
WHITE DCH (7B)
D PHILLIPS

V BARON
BRAMWELL (83a)
ELLIS (8B}

D SCOTT (7C)
FRESH PAC

J T JONES

C JONES (7D)

W DABELL (7E)
D STOKER

J N ERICKSON
NELSON
MATTSON-CRAIG
SUNNYDELL {29A)
B COVINGTON

T PARKINSON

R GROVER
BYBEE PMFP(29B)
D CHENEY

L ROBINSON
LENROOT

G BURNS

REID

TEXAS & LIBRTY
BANNOCK JIM
HILL PETTINGER
NELSON COREY
L HILL
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NUMBER

13056501
13056999
13057012
13057013
13057014
13057021
13057025
13057020
13057038
13057046
13057090
13057097
13057105
13057106
13057107
13057114
13057115
13057116
13057117
13057118
13057119
13057120
13057121
13057122
13057123
13057124
13057125
13057126
13057130
13057135
13057140
13057141
13057142
13057143
13057144
13057145
13057250

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

BEAVER DICK
NOT USED
HARTERT (20B)
GUNDERSON (20¢)
MILR-BARNS (20D
BUTTE SL (20E)
BUTTE-MRKT {204
BEAR TRAP
WALKER FARMS

M TOMCHAK
A WILDE PUMP
N FULLMER
D BOYCE

B TOMCHAK #1

C BOYCE
STIENKE-MRDOCK
L CRLSN N (4B}
B TOMCHAK #2

L CRLSN 5 (4C}
H BROWN

0SGOOD GR PMP
KINGSTON NTH

G OFFUT (4D)
KINGSTON STH
BEAR ISL NTH
BEAR ISL WEST
0SGOOD
CLEMENTS
KENNEDY

GREAT WEST(21A
HANSEN (4E)
ZOHNER
CENELL

BOAM (4F)

M MACKAY (4G)
IDAHO

PORTER (21B)
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NUMBER

13059050
13059490
13058505
13059510
13059515
13059520
13059523
13059525
13060055
13060500
13060501
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061625
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062051
13062503
13062506
13062507

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL{ACRE-FEET)

USER

IDAHO FLS POWR
IF MONROC LYNS
WOODVILLE (22A)
WDVL PMP1 (22B)
WDVL PMP2 (22C)
WDVL SIPH(22D)
IDAHO PUMP

SNK R VY (23a)
P HILL (23B)
RESERV MITIG
RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT

NEW LAVASD (242
ADAMS #1 (25B)
ADAMS #2 (25C)
PEOPLES ({25a}
ABERDEEEN

SWID (*)
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT (26B)
K CHRISTSN (24B
RIVERSIDE (26A)
DANSKIN

TREGO

JENSEN GROVE
WEARYRICK
WATSON

PARSONS
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NUMBER

13074999
13075500
13076400
13076500
13076751
13077652
13077755
13077775
13079999
13080000
13080500
13081000
13081400
13084590
13084598
13084599
13084610
13084640
130848650
13084655
13084690
13084710
13084720
13084725
13085270

13085275

13085300

13085390

13085400
13085500

13085800

13086000

13086510
12086512
13088520
13086530
13087000
13087500

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

NOT USED

FT HALL MCHAUD
FALLS IRRIG
AMERICAN FALLS
AMERICAN F LTF
M OSBORN

CALL FARMS

R EVANS

NOT USED
MINIDKA N({27A}
MINIDKA S{27B)
LAKE WALCOTT
MINIDOKAR POWER
E HERBERT

MID MISC
MILNER MISC
LAW-KER FAMRS
BURLEY GC

CITY OF BURLEY
SIMPLOT FTLZR
AMALGA SUGAR

R TILLEY PUMP
COORS BREW

K SANDMANN

H SCHODDE
BAR-U-RANCH #1
BAR-U-RANCH #2
M HOBSON

V HOBSON

A & B IRR DIST
PA LATERL (2BB}
MILNER IRRIG

A LATERL(28C)
J BRUNE (28D)
NS XCUT (28E)
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NUMBER

13039000
13042000
13042600
13045655
13045675
13045705
13045710
13045721
13045724
13045727
13045755
13045780
13045805
12045807
13045810
13045811
13045813
13045823
13045829
130458459
13045860
13045880
13045930
13045940
13045950
132045960
13046015
13046020
13046025
13046070
13046072
13046075
13046083
13046084
13046086
13046020
13046095
13046310
13046315

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

HENRYS LAKE
ISLAND PARK
ASHTON POWER
G MAROTZ

N FK HIGHLANDS
F HOWELL

S BOLLAERT

VANDERSLOOT #1
VANDERSLOOT #2
VANDERSLOOT #3
T HOLCOMB

R LEE

EGBERT #1 (SB)
R RITCHEY

MILLER #1({10A)
MILLER #2(10B)
Z J EGBERT #2
R D BAKER

D PHELPS (5C)
D SEELEY
EGBERT #3 (%D}
Z J EGBERT #4
Z J EGBERT #5
G NEDROW
BAKER-NEDROW
M REYNOLDS #1
R & C BAUM
J MCCULLOCH
M REYNOLDS #2
A NEDROW #1
A NEDROW #2
J NEDROW

V & D KIRKHAM
D NEDROW

L FRANSEN(11B)
L BRATT

L LOOSLI #1
DEWEY

J SEELEY

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
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NUMBER

13045550
13045560
13049561
13049705
13049710
13045725
13049805
13050525
13050530
13050535
13050545

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

LAST CHANCE
XCUT TO TETON
XCUT FL R(16B)
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTH U{17a)
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST AN FDR({17B)
INDEPENDENT
CONSCLIDATED F
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NUMBER

13046500
13047305
13047474
13047475
13047515
13047565
13047570
13047575
13047605
13047615
13047616
13047625
13047635
13047636
13047681
13047710
13047900
13048050
13048060
13048070
13048080
13048255
13048265
13048275
13048280
13048290
13048350
13048430
13048440
13048470
13048475
13048485
13048551
13048556
13048560
13048705
13049008
13049010
13049015
13049310
13049430
130495495

PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER

GRASSY LAKE
YELLOWSTONE

C ATCHLEY (SE)
MARYSVILLE (9A)
F & L GRIFFEL
R BAUM

G/6 CORP (9F)
FARMRS OWN (11A
W SCAFE

STURM #2 (9G)
STURM #1 (SH)
M GRIFFEL

L LOOSLI #2

C MALOUF
CONANT CNL (12A
K NYBORG

BOOM CNL {133}
ORME CANAL
SQUIR PMP3 (14A
L ORME PUMP
HARSHERGR (13B)
SQUIR PMP1{14B
D ZUNDELL (12B)
LOOSLI #3(15A)
LOOSLI #4 (15B)
D BUDGE

J HILL {12C)

D REYNOLDS

C LOOSLI

T POTTER
ENTERPRISE

R D MILLER

C ATCHLEY (3I)
W C DAVIS (8J)
FALL R CNL{16A
CHESTER

MCBEE

SILKEY

CURR
RLF-DIVINE

L LOOSLI #5

G BLANCHARD

TOTAL
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NUMBER
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PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL{ACRE-FEET)

USER

SOUTH PIPE

J RICKS
BOELKE
CLEMENTSVILLE
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NUMBER

13057938
13057350
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13058165
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PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL(ACRE-FEET)

USER
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PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL (ACRE-FEET}

USER

POCATELLO CITY
FMC CORP
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WYOMING COMPCT
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PART 2

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY REACH AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH RENTAL POOL (ACRE-FEET)

RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZC
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFCOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

JACKSON

49232,
145449.
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0.
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(=3 = i )

PAL WWS HENRYS LAKE ISLAND PARK GRASSY LAKE
46904 .8 0.0 0.0 0.0
81178.4 0.0 24 .4 0.0
121251.7 0.0 Q.0 0.0
0.0 70651.4 41273.6 0.0
0.0 6.0 §3312.6 0.0
0.0 0.0 28736.2 0.0
0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0
3094.5 g.0 19345.1 0.0
252429 .4 70651.4 142761.9 0.0
RNT LTF PAL PWR RENTAL POOL TOTAL
0 0.0 0.0 478.0 272166.7
0 0.0 0.0 -29492.0 623442.3
8 0.0 0.0 356.0 2418363.9
1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 112762.3
.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 72632.0
0 0.0 0.0 9263.9 38000.1
1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(¢} 0.0 36432.8 235111.8 442572.7
8 0.0 36439.8 215777.7 3979540.2
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20090227

TABLE 21. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - IRWIN TO LORENZQ (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

STORAGE PURCHASE, STCRAGE RENTAL FPOOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13032510 P BIRD 121.¢6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 121.6 0.0 0.0 121.6
13032515 BOY SCOUT PUMP 0.0 40.0 7.3 32.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13032520 A ROSTAD 233.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 233.6 0.0 0.0 233.6
13032920 R ROSE 48.7 0.0 20.2 0.0 0.0 28.5 0.0 0.0 28.5
13033010 PALISADES CNL 2054 .8 2.0 5512 0.0 0.0 1505.6 0.0 0.0 1505.6
13033643 W FLEMING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13033650 MERT OGDEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13033660 LYNN DIXON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13033698 J CHICK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13034460 L JACOBSON 243.3 0.0 68.4 0.0 0.0 174.9 0.0 0.0 174.9
13037305 I SPAULDING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13037450 FOSTER AGRO 1024.7 0.0 800.0 0.0 0.0 224.7 -13.7 a) 0.0 211.0
13037505 ANDERSON (1A} 50427.4 0.0 14537.5 0.0 0.0 35889.9 -652.3 b) 0.0 35237.6
13037510 M &M CATTLE 778.5 c.0 350.4 0.0 0.0 428.1 0.0 0.0 428.1
13037855 M NEWBY (2A) 608.5 0.0 175.3 0.0 0.0 433.2 g.0 0.0 433.2
13037860 NEWBY #2 (2B) 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13037880 NEWBY #3 (2C) 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13037975 EAGLE ROCK (1B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13037980 FARMERS FRIEND 115%95.0 6.0 3654.4 0.0 0.0 7946.6 -128.5 a) 0.0 7818.1
13037985 ENTERPRISE 25854 .6 0.0 16779.1 0.0 0.0 9075.5 -151.1 a) 0.0 8924.4
13037997 C HICKMAN 14 .6 g.0 14.9 0.0 0.0 -0.3 7.2 ¢ 0.0 6.9
13038025 BUTLER ISLAND 553.2 0.0 T909 0.0 0.0 473.3 -7.7 a) 0.0 465.6
13038030 ROSS AND RAND 130.7 0.0 136.5 0.0 0.0 5.8 0.0 5.8 0.0
13038050 STEELE (3A)} 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038055 HARRISON 38669,7 0.0 14934 .7 0.0 0.0 23735.0 -375.9 a) 0.0 23353.1
13038065 CHENEY (3B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038075 G SCOTT 1 (3Q) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038079 J BROWN 0.0 0.0 21.6 0.0 0.0 -21.6 0.0 21.6 0.0
13038080 BUTLER ISL #2 9.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 6.0 0.0 9.7
13038081 G SCOTT 2 (3Dj 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038084 SUBDIV PUMP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038085 RUDY 18322.8 0.0 14398.7 0.0 0.0 4924 .1 -79.8 a} 6.0 4844 .3
13038030 LOWDER SLOUGH 2559.0 0.0 1602.5 0.0 0.0 956.5 0.0 0.0 956.5
13038098 KITE & NORD 243.9 0.0 232.9 0.0 0.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 11.0
13038110 BURGESS (43} 45447.3 400.0 24159.3 0.0 0.0 21688.0 -262.9 a) 0.0 21425.1
13038113 M H HILL 203.3 0.0 255.3 0.0 0.0 -52.0 55.5 d} 0.0 3.5
13038115 CLARK & ED({5A) Bl4.s 0.0 356.4 0.0 0.0 458.2 -450.0 e} 0.0 8.2
13038145 CROFT 272.5 0.0 374.5 0.0 0.0 -102.1 101.0 d}) 1.1 0.0
13038147 A ZAUGG 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0 0.8 0.0
13038148 G HOLMAN 38.9 0.0 0.2 6.0 0.0 8.7 0.0 0.0 38.7
130381459 G MUMA 72.0 0.0 103 0.0 0.0 61.7 0.0 0.0 61.7



TABLE 21. CONTINUED

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-} USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13038150 EAST LABELLE 850.7 0.0 182.0 0.0 0.0 668.7 -11.0 a} 0.0 657.7
13038151 B GROVER (5B) 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038180 RIGBY 6113.3 0.0 693.6 0.0 0.0 5418.7 361.6 f) 0.0 5781.3
13038183 K FOSTER (5C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038201 WHITE ISLAND 6.0 0.0 474.5 0.0 0.0 -474.5 474.5 g) 0.0 0.0
13038204 DILTS LAT (6B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038205 DILTS (6A) 2285.3 0.0 1234.6 0.0 0.0 1060.7 -16.2 a} 0.0 1044 .5
13038210 ISLAND 4573.7 0.0 255.1 0.0 .0 4278.6 -69.6 a} 0.0 4209.0
13038225 W LBL&LG I(7A} 4636.0 0.0 346.7 0.0 0.0 4289.3 -545.3 h} 0.0 3744.0
13038305 PARKS & LEWSVL 5352.2 0.0 473.86 0.0 0.0 4878.6 -79.7 a} 0.0 4798.9
13032315 NORTH RIGBY 1223.9 0.0 260.6 0.0 0.0 963.3 -15.6 a} 0.0 947.7
13038331 JEFF HILLS ELC 92.4 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 92'.4 0.0 0.0 92.4
13038340 WHITE DCH (7B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038352 D PHILLIFS 48.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 48.7 0.0 0.0 48.7
13038356 V BARON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038360 BRAMWELL (83} 0.0 0.0 24.8 0.0 0.0 -24.8 0.0 24.8 0.0
13038362 ELLIS (8B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038363 D SCOTT (7C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038365 FRESH PAC 0.0 0.0 £657.4 0.0 0.0 -657.4 0.0 657.4 0.0
13038371 J T JONES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038372 C JONES (7D} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038382 W DABELL (7E) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038384 D STOKER 486, 0.0 242.8 0.0 G.0 243.8 0.0 0.0 243.8
13038386 J N ERICKSON 2238.2 0.0 495.3 0.0 0.0 1742.9 0.0 0.0 1742.9
13038387 NELSON 467.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 467.1 0.0 0.0 467.1
13038388 MATTSON-CRAIG 1196.3 0.0 286.7 0.0 0.0 S09.6 -14.2 a) 0.0 895.4
13038392 SUNNYDELL (2934} 9492.7 6.0 3794.6 0.0 0.0 5698.1 -99.3 a) 0.0 5598.8
13038393 B COVINGTON 97 1] 0.0 1071.9 0.0 0.0 -100.8 440.1 i) 0.0 339.3
13038405 T PARKINSCN B07.5 0.0 691.3 0.0 0.0 116.2 0.0 0.0 116.2
13038410 R GROVER 892.8 0.0 561.3 0.0 0.0 331.5 0.0 0.0 331.5
13038415 BYBEE PMP(29B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038417 D CHENEY 14 .6 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0 14.6
13038422 L ROBINSON 146.0 0.0 64.3 0.0 0.0 8l1.7 0.0 0.0 81.7
13038426 LENROOT 14859.1 30.0 5105.0 0.0 0.0 9784 .1 -155.4 a) 0.0 9628.7
13038428 G BURNS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038431 REID 6937 .4 0.0 L3103 0.0 0.0 5625.7 -92.2 a) 0.0 52335
13038434 TEXAS & LIBRTY 4531.5 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 4531.5 0.0 0.0 4531.5
13038435 BANNQCK JIM 916.0 0.0 225. 0.0 0.0 690.2 -11.1 a) 0.0 679.1
13038436 HILL PETTINGER 671L.5 0.0 492.8 0.0 0.0 178.7 -3.6 a) 0.0 175.1
13038437 NELSON COREY 336.9 0.0 27.2 0.0 0.0 309.7 -4.9 a) 0.0 304.8
13038438 L HILL 194.6 0.0 149.4 0.0 0.0 45.2 -=3.2 a) 0.0 42.0
TOTAL 271688.7 478.0 112685.4 z.7 0.0 159448.6 -1803.3 TL: S 158356.8



20090227

TABLE 22. 2008 STORED WATER ACCQUNTS - LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL FOOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY-
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY {-} USED FROM USER RENTAL PQOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13056501 BEAVER DICK 94 .4 0.0 12.3 0.0 0.0 82.1 0.0 0.0 82.1
13056999 NOT USED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057012 HARTERT (20B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13087013 GUNDERSON (20C) 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057014 MILR-BARNS (20D 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057021 BUTTE SL {20E} 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057025 BUTTE-MRKT (202 46571.6 0.0 2644 .7 0.0 0.0 43926.9 -702.5 a} 0.0 43224 .4
13057030 BEAR TRAP 1411.0 0.0 953 .4 0.0 0.0 457.6 -6.9 a} 0.0 450.7
13057038 WALKER FARMS 329.2 0.0 149.8 0.0 0.0 179.4 0.0 0.0 179.4
13057046 M TOMCHAK 82.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.7 0.0 0.0 82.7
13057090 A WILDE PUMP 174.5 0.0 120.4 0.0 0.0 54.1 0.0 0.0 54.1
13057097 N FULLMER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057105 D BOYCE 0.0 0.0 28.4 0.0 0.0 -28.4 g.0 2B.4 6.0
13057106 B TOMCHAK #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057107 C BOYCE 389.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 389.3 0.0 0.0 389.3
13057114 STIENKE-MRDOCK 467.1 0.0 26.2 0.0 0.0 440.9 0.0 0.0 440.9
13057115 L CRLSN N (4B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
13057116 B TOMCHAK #2 535.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 534.8 0.0 0.0 534.8
13057117 L CRLSN § (4C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057118 H BROWN 241.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 241.3 0.0 0.0 241.3
13057119 OSGOOD GR PMP 1219 0.0 6547 0.0 0.0 115:.2 0.0 0.0 11s.2
13057120 KINGSTON NTH 180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180.0 0.0 0.0 180.0
13057121 G OFFUT (4D) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057122 KINGSTON STH 180.90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180.0 0.0 0.0 180.0
13057123 BEAR ISL NTH 150.8 0.0 50.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
13057124 BEAR ISL WEST 13872 0.0 13103 0.0 0.0 6.9 0.0 0.0 6.9
13057125 QSGOOD 11418.7 0.0 1881.3 0.0 0.0 9537.4 -156.5 a) 0.0 9380.9
13057126 CLEMENTS 761.0 0.0 161.5 0.0 0.0 599.5 0.0 0.0 599.5
13057130 KENNEDY 943.9 0.0 27 0.0 0.0 940.2 -15.4 a) 0.0 924.8
13057135 GREAT WEST (21A 83036.0 -1622.0 16400.3 0.0 0.9 65013.7 -1104.4 j) 0.0 63902.3
13057140 L HANSEN (4E) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057141 A ZOHNER 350.3 0.0 175.1 0.0 0.0 1752 0.0 0.0 175.2
13057142 ¥V CENELL 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.9
13057143 M BOARM (4F} 24.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.3 6.0 0.0 24.3
13057144 M MACKAY (4G) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13057145 IDAHO 86238.1 130.0 2049.4 0.0 0.0 84318.7 =3508.1 k) 0.0 80810.6
13057250 PORTER (21B) 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



TABLE 22. CONTINUED

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TQ SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST- EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13059490 IF MONROC LYNS 0.0 0.0 25.8 0.0 0.0 -25.8 25.8 1) 0.0 6.0
13059505 WOODVILLE (223} 14683.1 0.0 3897.4 0.0 0.0 10785.7 -177.9 a) 0.0 10607.8
13059510 WDVL PMP1(22B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13059515 WDVL PMP2(22C} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13059520 WDVL SIPH({22D) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0
13059523 IDAHO PUMP 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 -3.8 3.8 m 0.0 0.0
13059525 SNK R VY (23A) 72198.4 -15000.0 24266.9 6.0 0.0 32931.5 -3300.4 n} 0.0 29631.1
13060055 P HILL {23B) 0.0 c.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13060500 RESERV MITIG 0.0 0.0 19392.8 0.0 0.0 -19392.8 19392.8 o} 0.0 0.0
13060501 RESERVATION 0.0 0.0 Tl 0.0 0.0 .- 7.5 p} 0.0 0.0
13061430 BLACKFOOT 23333.7 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 23333.7 -384.3 a) 0.0 22949.4
13061520 NEW LAVASD(24A 11434.3 0.0 612.8 0.0 0.0 10821.5 -177.7 a) 0.0 10643.8
13061521 ADAMS #1 {25B) 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13061522 ADAMS #2 (25C) 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13061525 PEOPLES (25A) 68281.1 -3000.0 21877.6 0.0 0.0 43403.5 -690.1 a) 0.0 42713 .4
13061610 ABERDEEEN 205711.4 -10000.0 105451.7 0.0 0.0 90259.7 0.0 0.0 90259.7
13061625 SWID (*} 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13061650 CORBETT 11291.2 0.0 670.7 0.0 0.0 10620.5 -170.0 a) 0.0 10450.5
13061670 NIELSON-HANSEN 0.0 0.0 136.9 0.0 0.0 -136.9 0.0 136.9 0.0
13061677 R LAMBERT (26B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13061685 K CHRISTSN (24B 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
12061705 RIVERSIDE (26A) 14E59.7 0.0 122.5 0.0 0.0 1337.2 -21.8 a) 0.0 1215.4
13061995 DANSKIN 2286.9 0.0 606.6 0.0 0.0 1680.3 -27.4 a) 0.0 1652.9
13062050 TREGQ 4420.0 0.0 199.1 0.0 0.0 4220.9 -69.1 a) 0.0 4151.8
13062051 JENSEN GROVE 441.2 0.0 3249.1 0.0 0.0 -2807.9 2807.9 q) 0.0 0.0
13062503 WEARYRICK 583.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 583.9 -9.6 a) 0.0 574.3
13062506 WATSON 2000.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2000.8 -33.0 a) 0.0 1967.8
13062507 PARSONS 967.3 0.0 25.2 0.0 0.0 542.1 -13.9 a) 0.0 928.2
TOTAL 652934.3 -29492.0 205342.1 0.0 0.0 418100.2 11668.8 165.3 429934 .4



NUMBER

13074999
13075900
13076400
13077652
13077755
13077775
13079999
13080000
13080500
13084590
13084598
13084599
13084610
13084640
13084650
13084655
13084690
13084710
13084720
13084725
13085270
13085275
13085300
13085390
13085400

13085500

13085800

13086000
13086510
13086512
13086520
13086530
13087000
13087500

TABLE 23. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - BLACKFCOT TO MILNER (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TC SPACEHOLDER

STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST -
NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT
NOT USED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
FT HALL MCHAUD 124350.4 -45716.0 44697.4 0.0 0.0 33937.0 =Fil
FALLS IRRIG 62109.9 0.0 17160.6 0.0 0.0 44849.3 0.0
M OSBORN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
CALL, FARMS 8g0.7 0.0 572.2 0.0 0.0 308.5 0.0
R EVANS 0.0 0.0 65.5 0.0 0.0 =65.5 0.0
NOT USED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MINIDKA N{27A} 338438.6 -10000.0 153738.5 0.0 0.0 174700.1 8022.3
MINIDKA S(27B} 218605.5 10855.0 109062.3 g.0 0.0 120398.2 3730.2
E HERBERT 0.0 0.0 50.6 0.0 0.0 -90.86 90.6
MID MISC 0.0 g.0 96.8 0.0 0.0 -96.8 96.8
MILNER MISC 0.0 6.0 169.4 0.0 0.0 -169.4 0.0
LAW-KER FAMRS 0.0 0.0 250.59 0.0 0.0 ~ 25058 250.9
BURLEY GC 0.0 0.0 294.5 0.0 0.0 -294 .5 254 .5
CITY OF BURLEY 0.0 0.0 224 .3 0.0 0.0 -224.3 224.3
SIMPLOT FTLZR 2432.8 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 2432.8 0.0
AMAMLGA SUGAR 0.0 0.0 109.1 0.0 0.0 -109.1 109.1
R TILLEY PUMP 0.0 0.0 217.0 0.0 0.0 -217.0 217.0
COORS BREW 0.0 0.0 269.9 0.0 0.0 -269.9 269.9
K SANDMANN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
H SCHODDE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
BAR-U-RANCH #1 40.1 0.0 46.4 0.0 0.0 63 6.3
BAR-U-RANCH #2 40.1 0.0 119.0 0.0 0.0 -78.9 78.9
M HOBSON 0.0 0.0 109.2 0.0 0.0 -109.2 1058.2
V HOBSON 291.9 0.0 54.7 0.0 0.0 237.2 0.0
A & B IRR DIST 133927.8 0.0 42092.4 0.0 0.0 91835.4 0.0
PA LATERL (28B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MILNER IRRIG 87047.3 7145.0 37388.2 0.0 0.0 56804.1 55551
A LATERL{28C} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
J BRUNE (28D) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
NS XCUT (28E) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
RES DIST #2 382974, 0.0 279756.1 0.0 0.0 103218.6 1000.0
NRTHSDE TF{28A 827546.5 33072.0 438896.0 0.0 0.0 421722.5 -7551.5
TWIN FALLS STH 239321.4 5000.0 168943.0 0.0 0.0 75378.4 -5186.2
TOTAL 2418007.9 356.0 1294424.0 0.0 0.0 1123%939.9 7308.9
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TABLE 24. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY-
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13045655 G MAROTZ 19.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 0.0 0.0 12.0
13045675 N FK HIGHLANDS 103.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 103.2 0.0 0.0 103.2
13045705 F HOWELL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13045710 § BOLLAERT 97.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.3 0.0 0.0 973
13045721 VANDERSLOOT #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13045724 VANDERSLOOT #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0
13045727 VANDERSLOOT #3 973 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.3 0.0 0.0 973
13045755 T HOLCOMB 120.3 0.0 518 0.0 0.0 68.5 0.0 0.0 68.5
13045780 R LEE 39.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.9 0.0 0.0 39.9
13045805 EGBERT #1 (9B) ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13045807 R RITCHEY 79.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 79.8 0.0 0.0 79.8
13045810 MILLER #1{(10A} 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 -14.3 0.0 14 .3 0.0
13045811 MILLER #2(10B) 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0
13045813 Z J EGBERT #2 0.0 g.0 62.3 0.0 0.0 -62.3 0.0 62,3 0.0
13045823 R D BAKER 36.1 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.1 0.0 0.0 36.1
13045829 D PHELPS (SC) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13045849 D SEELEY 382.4 0.0 34.7 0.0 0.0 347.7 0.0 0.0 347.7
13045860 EGBERT #3 (9D} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13045880 Z J EGBERT #4 0.0 0.0 21.2 0.0 0.0 -21.2 0.0 2.2 0.0
13045930 Z J EGBERT #5 214.1 0.0 13637 0.0 0.0 77.4 0.0 0.0 77.4
13045940 G NEDROW 0.0 0.0 90.1 0.0 0.0 ~90.1 0.0 50.1 0.0
12045950 BAKER-NEDROW 297.8 0.0 220.6 0.0 0.0 77.2 0.0 0.0 T2
13045960 M REYNOLDS #1 65.2 0.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 40.2 0.0 6.0 40.2
13046015 R & C BAUM 102.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102.2 0.0 0.0 102.2
12046020 J MCCULLOCH 282.2 0.0 l6.1 0.0 0.0 266.1 0.0 0.0 266.1
13046025 M REYNOLDS #2 931.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 93.9 0.0 0.0 93.9
13046070 A NEDROW #1 0.0 0.0 10.3 0.0 0.0 -10.3 0.0 10.3 0.0
13046072 A NEDROW #2 146.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 140.0 0.0 0.0 140.0
13046075 J NEDROW 3963 0.0 188.8 0.0 0.0 207.3 0.0 0.0 207.3
13046083 V & D KIRKHAM 0.0 0.0 44 .8 0.0 0.0 -44.8 0.0 44 .8 0.0
13046084 D NEDROW 191.4 0.0 225.3 0.0 0.0 =33:9 0.0 323..8 0.0
13046086 L FRANSEN(11B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13046050 L BRATT 9.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.7 0.0 0.0 9.7
13046095 L LOOSLI #1 3.9 0.0 1z28.4 0.0 0.0 =124.5 0.0 124.5 0.0
13046310 DEWEY 573:2 0.0 491.6 0.0 0.0 Bl1.6 0.0 0.0 8l.6
13046315 J SEELEY 187.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 187.8 0.0 0.0 187.8



TABLE 24. CONTINUED

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TQ SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL FOOCL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY-
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13049550 LAST CHANCE 15256.6 0.0 6514.6 0.0 0.0 8742.0 0.0 0.0 8742.0
13049560 XCUT TO TETON 0.0 0.0 5617.6 g.0 0.0 -5617.6 0.0 5617.6 0.0
13049561 XCUT FL R({16B) 0.0 0.0 6.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0
13049705 FARMERS FRIEND 5012.1 0.0 5159.5 6.0 0.0 =147 .4 0.0 147 .4 6.0
13049710 TWIN GROVES 4787.0 0.0 4083.0 0.0 0.0 714.0 .0 0.0 714.0
13049725 ST ANTH U({173a) 6029.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6029.7 6.0 0.0 6029.7
13049805 SALEM UNION 25107.6 0.0 B075.4 0.0 0.0 17032.2 -539.4 a) 0.0 16492.8
13050525 EGIN 5977.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5977.4 0.0 0.0 5977.4
13050530 ST AN FDR(17B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13050535 INDEPENDENT 27825.6 0.0 6665.3 0.0 0.0 21160.3 0.0 0.0 21160.3
13050545 CONSOLIDATED F 18216.6 0.0 8194 .3 0.0 0.0 10022.3 0.0 0.0 10022.3
TOTAL 112762.3 0.0 47077.7 0.0 0.0 65684.6 -539.4 6166.4 71311.6
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TABLE 25. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - FALLS RIVER (ACRE-FEET}
STORAGE OR RETURN TC
RENTAL PQOL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST- EXCESS CARRY-
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13047305 YELLOWSTONE 3579.2 0.0 1473.6 0.0 0.0 2105.6 0.0 0.0 2105.6
13047474 C ATCHLEY (9E) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12047475 MARYSVILLE (9a) 20391.3 0.0 11576.4 0.0 0.0 8814.9 0.0 0.0 8814.9
13047515 F & L GRIFFEL 194.6 0.0 182.5 0.0 0.0 123! 0.0 0.0 12.1
13047565 R BAUM 0.0 0.0 220.8 Q0.0 0.0 -220.8 0.0 220.8 0.0
13047570 G/6 CORP (9F) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047575 FARMRS OWN{11lA 7757.3 0.0 4486.6 0.0 0.0 3270.7 0.0 0.0 3270.7
13047605 W SCAFE 48.7 0.0 42.8 0.0 0.0 5.9 0.0 0.0 509
13047615 STURM #2 (9G) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047616 STURM #1 (SH) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047625 M GRIFFEL 144.4 0.0 152.1 0.0 0.0 -7.7 0.0 Tk 0.0
13047635 L LOOSLI #2 418.3 0.0 85.3 0.0 g.0 3330 0.0 0.0 333.0
13047636 C MALOUF 0.0 0.0 188.0 0.0 0.0 -188.0 0.0 188.0 0.0
13047681 CONANT CNL(12A 2379.3 0.0 2012.9 0.0 0.0 366.4 0.0 0.0 366.4
13047710 K NYBORG 223.8 0.0 106.7 0.0 0.0 117.1 0.0 0.0 s Ky A
13047900 BOOM CNL{13A} B36.9 0.0 67242 0.0 0.0 164.7 0.0 0.0 164.7
13048050 ORME CANAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048060 SQUIR PMP3 (14A 282.2 0.0 415.7 0.0 0.0 -133.5 415.7 z) 0.0 282.2
13048070 L ORME PUMP 97.3 0.0 114.4 g.o 0.0 -17.1 0.0 17.1 0.0
13048080 HARSHBRGR (13B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13048255 SQUIR PMP1(14B 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048265 D ZUNDELL(12B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048275 LOOSLI #3({15A) 318.7 0.0 58.0 0.0 0.0 260.7 0.0 6.0 260.7
13048280 LOOSLI #4{15B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0
13048290 D BUDGE 116.8 0.0 90.7 0.0 0.0 26.1 0.0 0.0 26.1
13048350 J HILL (12C) 19.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.5 0.0 0.0 18.5
13048430 D REYNOLDS 320.2 5.0 364.0 0.0 0.0 -3g.8 0.0 3B.8B 0.0
13048440 C LOOSLI 201.4 5.0 375.8 0.0 0.0 ~173.4 0.0 173.4 0.0
13048470 T POTTER 8.4 0.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 47.9 0.0 0.0 47.9
13048475 ENTERPRISE 25437.4 0.0 11882.3 0.0 0.0 13555.1 -221.7 a) 0.0 13333.4
13048485 R D MILLER 165.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 165.4 0.0 0.0 165.4
13048551 C ATCHLEY (9I) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048556 W C DAVIS (9J) G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048560 FALL R CNL(16A 8020.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8020.3 0.0 0.0 8020.3
13048705 CHESTER 1227.8 0.0 601.5 0.0 0.0 626.3 0.0 0.0 626.3
13049008 MCBEE 14.6 50.0 68.3 0.0 0.0 -3.7 0.0 3.7 0.0
13049010 SILKEY 157.6 0.0 67.7 0.0 0.0 89.9 0.0 0.0 89.9
13049015 CURR 38.9 0.0 112.3 0.0 0.0 -74.0 0.0 74.90 0.0
13045310 RLF-DIVINE 77.9 0.0 68.2 0.0 0.0 8.7 0.0 0.0 Sy 7
13049490 L LOOSLI #5 0.0 0.0 274.9 0.0 0.0 -274.9 0.0 274.9 0.0
13049495 G BLANCHARD 43.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.8 0.0 0.0 43 .8
TOTAL 72572.0 60.0 3s708.8 0.0 0.0 36923.2 194.0 998.4 38115.5
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TABLE 26, 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - TETON RIVER (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POCL REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13053951 SOUTH PIPE 0.0 0.0 1241.1 6.0 0.0 -1241.1 1241.1 i) 0.0 0.0
13053971 J RICKS 0.0 0.0 276.1 0.0 0.0 -276.1 276.1 i) 0.0 0.0
13054031 BOELKE 0.0 0.0 1956.9 0.0 0.0 -1956.9 1956.9 i} 0.0 0.0
13054042 CLEMENTSVILLE 644.2 15983 2595.6 0.0 0.0 = 353:0: 997.3 i} 0.0 644.2
13054045 HIBBERT FARMS 116.8 0.0 302.3 0.0 0.0 -185.5 0.0 185.5 0.0
13054111 R & J BROWN 110.9 0.0 2936.1 0.0 0.0 -2825.2 2200.3 i) 624.9 0.0
13054291 P L STOTT 17 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.7 0.0 0.0 11.7
13054420 B PARKINSON g.o0 2500.0 2770.0 0.0 0.0 -270.0 0.0 270.0 0.0
13054515 CANYON CR CNL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054577 G CRARQ 29.2 0.0 102.7 0.0 0.0 ~73.5 0.0 T35 0.0
130545990 P STEVENS 1781.3 0.0 1556.5 0.0 0.0 224.8 427.2 i) .0 652.0
13054705 V SCHWENDIMAN 0.0 3000.0 3645.7 0.0 0.0 -645.7 0.0 645.7 0.0
13054772 R B RICKS 0.0 0.0 365.0 0.0 0.0 -365.0 365.0 i) 0.0 0.0
13054801 CANYCN CR LAT 124.6 2165.6 2734.7 0.0 0.0 -444.5 0.0 444 .5 0.0
13054940 H BISCHOFF 9.0 0.0 69.9 6.0 0.0 -69.9 0.0 69.9 0.0
13055030 WILFORD 3666.3 0.0 395.6 0.0 0.0 3270.7 0.0 0.0 3270.7
13055032 D ALLEN {18B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055033 B TUCKER (18C} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0
13055036 B PARKER {18D) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
13055037 SIDWY PMP(18E) 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055039 MCKINNLEY (18F) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055040 TETON IRR(183) 1851.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1851.2 0.0 0.0 1851.2
13055042 SIDDOWAY (18G) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055050 PIONEER 140.6 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 1318 0.0 0.0 138.5
13055060 STEWART 407.3 0.0 61T 1 6.0 0.0 346.2 0.0 0.0 346.2
13055193 N BIRCH 2922 0.0 35.9 6.0 0.0 -6.7 0.0 6.7 0.0
13055195 B LEARVITT 87.6 0.0 36.3 0.0 0.0 51.3 0.0 0.0 51.3
13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON 274.4 0.0 47.3 0.0 0.0 227.1 0.0 0.0 227.1
13055206 B HOLLIST 48.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 48.7 0.0 0.0 48,7
13055210 TETON ISL FDR 9068.1 0.0 1274.0 0.0 0.0 7794.1 0.0 0.0 7794.1
13055245 SALEM UNION B 0.0 0.0 3459.0 0.0 0.0 -345.0 100.9 c) 248.1 0.0
13055263 J HARRIS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055275 ROXANA T2 0.0 127.7 0.0 6.0 645.0 0.0 0.0 645.0
13055280 ISLAND WARD 3303.5 0.0 2501.2 0.0 ¢.0 802.3 0.0 0.0 802.2
13055295 SAUREY 158.6 0.0 30.6 0.0 ¢.0 128.0 0.0 0.0 128.0
13055313 GARDNER-BEDDES 116.8 6.0 27.3 0.0 0.0 89.5 0.0 0.0 £9.5
13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH 56.4 0.0 58.i5 0.0 0.0 S2E 0.0 2.1 0.0
13055315 WDMNSE-JSN{19A 1211.4 0.0 179.3 0.0 0.0 1032.1 0.0 0.0 1032.1
13055319 GODFREY-PARKIN 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 0.0 0.0 4.9
13055321 R R RICKS 214.1 0.0 116.4 0.0 0.0 97.7 0.0 0.0 9747
13055323 CITY OF REXBRG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055325 T BRUNSON(19B) 80.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.8 0.0 0.0 80.8
13055327 J § WRIGHT 30.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.2 0.0 0.0 i0.2
13055334 REXBURG IRRIG 4395.0 0.0 748.7 0.0 0.0 3646.3 0.0 0.0 3646.3
TOTAL 28736.2 9263.9 26543 .6 0.0 0.0 11456.5 7564.8 2570.9 21592.2
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TABLE 27. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - WILLOW CREEK (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TCO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY {-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED QOVER

13057938 LOERTSCHER 0.0
13058015 BOYD FOSTER
13058090 SCHWENDIMAN
13058105 LOVELL # 1
13058125 FERGUSON
13058145 LOVELL # 2
13058165 W REID #1
13058210 SARGENT & SMRS
13058230 DURTSCHI PUMPS
13058250 W REED #2
13058265 FOSTER-SBRGENT
13058270 SPERRY
13058250 ORVAL AVERY
13058310 ROY AVERY
13058330 STUCKI PUMPS
13058340 SCHWENDIMAN #2
13058370 ROY COOPER SND
13058380 ROY COQPER WIL
13058508 D KEELER
13058510 PROGRSV SND CK
13058512 BEAN

13058514 W & O COOPER
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13058515 IDAHO FR SND C 2318 -2318 2318.3 bb)
13058519 DEMICK 1] 1] [+]
13058530 PROGRSV WLW CK &0 " -60 60.3 aa)
TOTAL 0.0 0.0 2385.7 0.0 0.0 -2385.7 2385.7 0.0 0.0
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TABLE 28. 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - MISCELLANEOUS (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
RENTAL POOL REVERTED TO SPACEHCLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE RENTAL POOL FROM ADJUST - EXCESS CARRY -
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL BALANCE MENT USED OVER
99999100 POCATELLO CITY 24965.6 -103692.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14596 .6 6.0 0.0 14596.6
99999150 FMC CORP 879.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 879.0 0.0 0.0 879.0
99999200 FRE-MAD SNAKE 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
95995250 WYOMING COMPCT 32113.2 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32113.2 0.0 0.0 32113.2
99993300 PALISADES USRS 15625.9 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15625.9 -3942.5 cc) 6.0 11683 .4
99999350 IDAHO POWER CO 43085.2 87336.0 130421.3 dd} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99992400 BUREAU OF REC 54791.2 165000.0 180482.0 dd} 0.0 0.0 39308.2 0.0 0.0 39309.2
99999410 ARTESIAN IRR 2767.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2767.0 -2767.0 ee) 0.0 0.0
99999500 SNAKE UNALC BK 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.o g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999525 FREE-MAD TRANS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999550 FRE-MAD MISC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999600 F-M UNALLCATED 18345.1 -6962.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 12382.9 -11637.4 £f) 0.0 745.5
99999700 MITIGATION INC 13888.5 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 13888.5 -9392.8 gg} 0.0 4495.7
99999725 GROUND WTR EX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999950 MILNER 33236.0 107.0 8924.9 dd} .0 2 24450.8 3657.1 hh} 0.0 28107.9
59995950 QOTHER 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 240696.9 235111.8 3l19828.2 6.0 32.7 156013.2 -24082.86 0.0 131530.7



TABLE 25.

REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL

SUMMARY BY REACH OF 2008 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS IN WATER DISTRICT 1 (ACRE-FEET)

STORAGE OR

RENTAL PCOL

STORAGE PURCHASE,
ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-)

271688.7 478.0
652934 .3 -25492.0
2418007.9 356.0
112762.3 0.0
72572.0 60.0
28736.2 9263.9
0.0 0.0
240696.9 235111.8
3797398.5 b B A i

RETURN TO
REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE RENTAL PCOL FROM
USED FROM USER RENTAL POOL
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205342,
1294424.
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CARRY -
OVER

158356,
429934.
1131484,
71311.
38115.
21592,
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a)
b)
c)
a)
e)
£)
gl
h)
i)
1)
k)
1}
m}
n)
o)
p)

r)
8)
t)
u)
v)

w}
x}
¥)
z)
aa)
bb)
co)
dd)
ee)
£f)
gg}
hh)

POOTNOTES FOR TABLES 21 THRU 28

Storage transfer to Mitigation Inc.

Storage transfer to Mitigation Inc. (584.9 AF) and Willow Creek diversions (67.4 AF).

Gaging correction adjustment.

Palisades Water User storage transfer.

Storage transfer to Rigby Canal.

Storage transfer from Clark & Edwards Canal (450 AF) minus 88.4 AF to Mitigation Inc.

Storage transfer from Long Island Canal.

Storage transfer to White Island (474.5 AF) and Mitigation Inc. (70.8 AF}.

Groundwater exchange pumping.

Storage transfer to Monroc-Lyons (25.8 AF) and Mitigation Inc. (1,078.6 AF).

Storage transfer to Sand Creek {2318.3 AF), Idaho Pump (3.8 AF), and Mitigation Inc. (1186.0 AF).

Storage transfer from Great Western.

Storage transfer from Idaho Canal.

Storage transfer to Jensen Grove (2807.9 AF) and Mitigation Inc. (492.5 AF).

Storage transfer from Mitigation Inc.

Storage transfer from Ft. Hall Michaud to Reservation Canal.

Storage transfer from Snake River Valley.

Minidoka Storage Credit (8370 AF) minus storage transfer to miscellaneous pumps (347.7 AF}.

Minidoka Storage Credit (5130 AF} minus storage transfer to miscellaneous pumps (1399.8 AF).

Storage transfer from Burley Irrigation District.

Storage transfer from Minidoka Irrigation District.

Storage transfer from Artesian Irr {1203.2 AF), Fed AgriBusiness (1804 AF), Farmland Reserv (1109 AF}, Funk Farms (185 AF),
Southwest Irrigation District {642 AP), and 565.9 AF storage delivery for Spring recharge.

Minidoka Storage Credit.

198.5 storage delivery for Spring recharge minus 7750 AF storage provided for Minidoka Credit.

1563.8 AF storage transfer from Artesian Irrigation minus 6750 AF storage provided for Minidoka Credit.
Indian/Bergman Reservoir storage delivery.

Storage transfer from Progressive Irrigation.

Storage transfer from Idaho Irrigation.

Palisades Water User storage transfers to various diversiocns.

Storage released past Milner April 1 thru October 31.

Storage transfer to Twin Falls Canal (1563.8 AF) and Milner Irrigation (1203.2 AF).

9735.7 AF Henrys Fork excess storage use, 1486 AF storage transfer to Mitigation Inc., and 415.7 AF Indian/Bergman credit.
Storage transfers from Upper Valley Canals to Mitigation Inc.

7792 AF Ririe Correction plus 2138 AF Willow Creek Correction minus 5401 AF Gain-Averaging Correction minus
108.1 AF of gaging corrections (Hickman Pump and Salem Union B} minus 764 AF storage used for Spring recharge
(North Side and Milner Irrigation).
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2008 Storage Report Rentals

13032515
13033010
13037980
13037980
13038110
13038426
13038426
13048430
13048440
13049008
13054042
13054420
13054705
13054801
13057136
13057135
13057135
13057135
13057145
13059525
13059525
13061525
13061610
13075900
13080000
13080000
13080000
13080500
13080500
13080500
13080500
13080500
13086000
13086000
13086000
13086000
13086000
13086000
13087000
13087000
13087000
13087000
13087000
13087500
13087500
13087500
99999100
99999350
99999350
99999400
99999600
99999600
99999600
99993600
99999600
99999600
99599950
99999950

1 99999950

99999950
$9896950

Total

DIVERSION

Grand Teton BSA

Pali Cnl (Y Miller)

Fmrs Friend (JB'Moncur)
Frrs Friend (H Avery)
Burgess (B Call)
Lenroot (G Grover)
Lenroot (R Moody)

D Reynolds

Loosli

McBee

Clementsville

B Parkinson

V Schwendiman
Canyon Cr Lateral

New Sweden (R Tsjo)
New Sweden (W Quapp)
New Sweden (R Horsley)
New Sweden (IGWA)
Idaho (Schiess Farms)
Snake R Valley (SWID)
Snake R Valley (IGWA)
Peoples (IGWA)
Aberdeen (IGWA)

F1. Hall Michaud

MID (SWID)

MID (SWID)

MID (Ardel Wickel}

BID (SWID)

BID {SWID)

BID (SWID)

BID (SWID)

BID (SWID)

Milner (Farmland Resrv)
Milner (Darrell Funk)
Milner (Glen Braeding)
Milner (SWID)

Milner (SWID)

Milner (SWID}

North Side (IGWA)
North Side (IGWA)
North Side {(IGWA)
North Side (IGWA)
North Side (IGWA)

Twin Falls {Farmfand Resrv)

Twin Falls {(SWID}
Twin Falls (SWID)
City of Pocatella (IGWA)
Idahc Power

ldaha Power

BOR

Fre-Mad

Fre-Mad (Jeppesen)
Fre-Mad

Fre-Mad (IGWA)
Fre-Mad

Fre-Mad

Misc (Tom Summers)
Misc (Eve Denney)
Misc (Dirk Harris)

Misc {Louis Skaar & Sons)

Snake River Excess Use

DATE

05/19
04/09
04/05
04/28
04/05
04/15
07/02

04/05
05/05
05/27
08/14
04/24
05/14
08/14
08/14
05/22
08/21
06/20
08/07
06/27
11/26
05/14
06/20
08/07
08/04
05/20
07/03
04/09
08/04
05/14
06/20
05/22
08/31
08/14
08/14
08/14
05/29
0514
06/20
08/14
08/05
08721
08/20

05/22
05/05
08/14
12/31
12/31
04/15
04/15

04/22

05/23

COMMON
FRE-MAD POOL
RENTAL RENTAL
(al) (a)

40.0
20
4.0
2.0

400.0

10.0

20.0

5.0
50.0
1,598.3
2.,500.0
3,000.0
2,165.6

1.0

5.0

3.0

130.0

1,855.0
1,000.0
2,500.0
500.0
145.0

2,000.0

41,620.0

165,000.0

-9,323.9
350.0
83.7

1.0
5.0
1.0
- 100.0
1,111.7

0.0 216,889.4

PRIVATE  PRIVATE
LESSOR  LESSEE
(af) (af)

-1,631.0
-5,000.0
-10,000.0
-3,000.0
-10,000.0
-45,716.0
-5,000,0
-5,000.0

-300.0 300.0

-1,211.0 1,211.0

1,000.0

3,000.0

5,000.0

2,000.0

1,000.0

10,000.0

1,631.0

3,000.0

8,072.0

10,369.0

2,000.0

1,000.0
-10,369.0

45,716.0

1,028.0
-2,932.0

2,932.0

-100,159.0  100,159.0

NET
TOTAL RENTAL
RENTAL ADJUSTMENT
(af) (af)
40.0 40.0
2.0 2.0
4.0
2.0 6.0/
400.0 400,0
10.0
20.0 30.0
5.0 5.0
5.0 5.0
50.0 50.0/
1,508.3 1,598.3|
2,500.0 2,500.01
3,000.0 3,000.0
2,165.6 2,165.6
1.0
5.0
3.0
-1,631.0 -1,622.0
130.0 130.0
-5,000.0
-10,000.0 -15,000.0,
-3,000.0 -3,000.0|
-10,000.0 -10,000.0!
-45,716.0 -45,716.0:
-5,000.0
-5,000.0
0.0 -10,000.0/
0.0
1,000.0
3,000.0
5,000.0
1,855.0 10,855.0
1,000.0
2,500.0
500.0
145.0
2,000.0
1,000.0 7,145.0
10,000.0
1,631.0
3,000.0
8,072.0
10,369.0 33,072.0
2,000.0
2,000.0
1,000.0 5,000.0
-10,360.0 -10,369.0,
41,620.0
45.716.0 87,336.0/
165,000.0 165,000.0!
-9,323.9
350.0
83,7
1,928.0
-2,932.0
2,932.0 -6,962.2|
1.0 ‘
5.0
1.0
100.0 107.0|
1,111.7 1,111.7
216,889.4 216,889.4
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2008 Storage Report Adjustments

13037490
13037505
13037980
13037985
13037997
13038025
13038055
13038085
13038110
13038113
13036113
13038115
13038145
13038150
13038180
13038201
13038205
13038210
13038225
13038305
13038315
13038388
13038392
13038393
13038426
13038431
13038435
13938436
13038437
13038438
13048060
13048475
13048805
13053951
13053971
13054031
13054042
13054111
13054590
13054772
13055245
13057025
13057030
13057125
13057130
13057135
13057145
13057938
13058515
13058530
13059490
130585056
13059522
13059525
13060500
13060501
13061430
13061520
13061525
13061650
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062501
13062503
13062506
13062507
13075900

13080500
13084590
13084598
13084610
13084640

13084850

Paoge 1 of 2

OTHER
MITIG INC. PALI USER BALANCED UNBALANCED EXCHANGE TOTAL

ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PUMPING  ADJUSTMEN
DIVERSION {an {af) (ah) (ah (af) {af)
Foster Agro -13.7 -13.7
Progressive Irrig -584.9 -67.4 Willow & Loertch| .852.3:
Farmers Friend -128.5 -128.5
Enterprise -151.1 1 51_1'
Hickman Pump 7.2 Gaging correction 7.3
Butler Island 7.7 7.7
Harrison -375.9 -375.9
Rudy -79.8 -79.8
Burgess_ -262.9 e -282.9) -
Marlin Hill 24 Marvin Miller 240 ¢ b
‘Meriin Hil 81.5 Pall Wir Users 315~
Clark & Edwards -450 Rigby -450.0
Croft 101 Marvin Mifler 1010
East Labelle -1 =11.00
Rigby -88.4 450 Clark & Ed 361.8:
White Island 4745 Long lsland 474.5
Dilts -16.2 -16.2
Island -69.6 -89.8
W Lab & Long Is! -70.8 -474.5 White Island -545.3
Parks & Lawisvill -79.7 707!
North Rigby 1586 -15.8
Mattson-Craig -14.2 -14.2,
Sunnydell -99.3 -99.3!
Covington 440.1 440.1
Lenroot -155.4 ~155.4/
Reid -92.2 -92.2
Bannock-Jim -1 -11.4
Hill-Pettinger -3.6 -3.8|
Nelson-Corey -4.9 -4.9|
L Hill 3.2 3.2
Squirrel Pumps 415.7 IndiarvBergman 4167
Enterprise -221.7 2217
N. Fk. Reservoir Co. -539.4 -539.4/
Southpipe 12411 12414
J. Ricks 2761 276.1
Boelke 1956.9 1956.9;
Clemenigville 947.3 997.3]
RA&J Brown 2200.3 2200.3
Stephens 427.2 4272
R Ricks 365 365.0|
Salem Union B 100.9 Gaging Correction 100.90
Butte Market Lk -702.5 -702.5
Bear Trap 6.9 6.9
Osgood -156.5 -156.!
Owners Mutual -15.4 -15.4
New Sweden -1,078.60 -25.8 Monroc Lyons -1104.4;
Idaho -1186 -2322.1 Sand Cr & Pmp -3508.1
Loerischer 7.1 Anderson 7.1
Idaho from Sand Cr 2318.3 Idaho 2318.3
Progressive Willow 60.3 Anderson 603;
Monroc Lyons 25.8 New Sweden 25.8
Woodville -177.9 -177.9
Idaho Purmp 3.8 Idaho 3.8
Snake R Valley -492.5 -2807.9 Jensen Grove -3300.4
Reservation Mitig 19392.8 Mitigation Inc 19392 8
Reservaiion 7.5 FiHall 7.5
Blackfoot -384.3 -384.31
New Lavaside -177.7 177.7
Peoples -690.1 -690.1
Corbett -170 -170.0|
Riverside -21.8 -21.8
Danskin 27.4 -27.4
Trego -69.1 -69.1
Jensen Grove 2807.9 Snk R Valley 2807.9|
Wearyrick -9.6 -8.6|
Watson -33 -33.0|
Parsons -13.9 -13.4)
Ft Hall -7.5 Reservalion | - -7.5] s

i U TETT Wecpumps e B 37T gD
b1 . emowsscm | smng _
-1399.8 Misc pumps -1380.8 .04

Burley irr Dist 5130 Mindka Crdt 51300 *
Herben 90.6 BID 0.6/
MID Misc 96.8 MID 96.8|
Law-Ker Farms 250.9 MID 250.8
Burley GC 294.5 BID 204.5/
City of Burley 2243 BID 224.3



¥k

2008 Storage Report Adjustments

MITIG INC.
ADJUSTMENTS
DIVERSION (af}
Amalgamated Sugar
Tilley
Coors
Bar-U-Ranch #1
Bar-U-Aanch #2
M Hobson
Milner imgafion
Milner Irrigation
Milner Imigation

13084690
13084710
13084720
13085275

00 Twin Falls
Pali Water Users
Artesian
Fre-Mad Unalloc
Mitigation nc.
Unallocated
] Unallocated
Unalfocated
Unallocated

99999410

89999600 -1486

Total 0.0

10000,

OTHER
PALI USER BALANCED UNBALANCED
ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS
{ad (af) (ah
102.1 BID
217 BID
269.9 BID
6.3 BID
78.9 BID
- 109.2 BID
842 sWiD 12032 Aresian 43.5%
1840 Fed Agribusines 565.9 Spring recharge
1102 Famvland Reserv
185 Funk Farms

1,563.80 Artesian 58.5%

-3942.5

-2767 Twin & NorthSid
-415.7 Indian/Bergman
-19393 Reserv Milig
-565.9  Spiing recharge
-188.5 Spring recharge

-7.2 Hickman correction;

-100.2  Salem B correction

0.0 0.0

Pana @ nd 2

-8735.7 HF Excess Use
-5401 Gain Averaging

7762 Ririe Correction
2138 Willow Correction

-5,205.4

EXCHANGE
PUMPING
(af)

7,904.0

TOTAL
ADJUSTMEN
{af)
108.1
217.0:
269.5
63
789
108.2
1845. 2 { '
2405 9
1108.0! £33 ¥
1950
1000.0;
aag1ss1S
198.5|
-6750.0]
1569.8
-3942. Si
-2787. 0
-11637.4,
9392 8"

7593 9 34 gl
21312
1008

g% 2

26086



20090227

{ACRE-FEET)

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

IRWIN TO LORENZO

PAL PW

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT ENT LTF

CARRYOVER JACKSCN PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

0 0

0

13010500 JACKSON LAKE
13032450 PALISADES

13032510 P BIRD

121.6 0.0

.0 0.0

Q

12256

0
233.6

13032515 BOY SCOUT PUMP
13032520 A ROSTARD

13032920 R ROSE

0.0

233.6

0.0

0.0

28
1505.6

0.0

0.0 1505.86

0.0

13033010 PALISADES CNL
13033643 W FLEMING

13033650 MERT OGDEN
13033660 LYNN DIXON

13033698 J CHICK

0.0

0.0

174.9 [ 0.0 174.9

13034460 L JACOBSON
13037305 I SPAULDING

13037490 FOSTER AGRO

.0

0.0
9212.4

211.0

0.0

0.
B561.6 17463.7

211.0
35237.6

0

Q.90
428.1

13037505 ANDERSON (1A}
13037510 M &M CATTLE

13037855 M NEWBY (2A)
13037860 NEWBY #2
13037880 NEWBY #3

1]
1]

.0
.0

0
0

.0
.0

1]
0

428.1

433.2

433.2

0
0
0

7818.1

(2B}
(2c)

.0

13037975 EAGLE ROCK(1B)
13037980 FARMERS FRIEND
13037985 ENTERPRISE
13037997 C HICKMAN

.0
.0

1]

432.1

.0
.0

0
0

5439.8

1946.3

.0

4137.7 4786.6

8924 .4

0.0

0.0 222.3 243.3

0.0

465.6

13038025 BUTLER ISLAND

0
0

23359.1

13038030 ROSS AND RAND

13038050 STEELE (3A)
1203805% HARRISON

0.0

795.8

0.0

8906.2 13657.1

0
0

13038065 CHENEY (3B)

.0

13038075 G SCOTT 1 (3C)

1303807% J BROWN

9
0

13038080 BUTLER ISL #2
13038081 G SCOTT 2

(3D}

13038084 SUBDIV PUMP

13038085 RUDY

3435.1 1408.1 0

4844.3

0.0

8956.5 956.5

13038030 LOWDER SLOUGH
13038098 KITE & NORD

11
21425.1 10318.1 11107.0

0.

(4a)

13038110 BURGESS
13038113 M H HILL

8.2

13038115 CLARK & ED(5A)

13038145 CROFT

13038147 A ZAUGG

38
2]

13038148 G HOLMAN
13038148 G MUMA

43



20090227
2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

IRWIN TO LORENZO

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW
13038150 EAST LABELLE 657.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 657.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038151 B GROVER (5B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038180 RIGBY 5781.3 0.0 4647.4 0.0 1133.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038183 K FOSTER (5C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038201 WHITE ISLAND 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038204 DILTS LAT {&B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038205 DILTS {6A) 1044.5 497.3 547.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038210 ISLAND 4209.0 0.0 3298.9 0.0 910.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13038225 W LBL&LG I (7A) 3744 .0 0.0 3744.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13038305 PARKS & LEWSVL 4798.9 0.0 2870.7 0.0 1928.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
13038315 NORTH RIGBY 947.7 0.0 642.3 c.0 305.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038331 JEFF HILLS ELC 92.4 0.0 0.0 92.4 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038340 WHITE DCH (7B) 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038352 D PHILLIPS 48.7 0.0 0.0 48.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13028356 V BARON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038360 BRAMWELL (8A) 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038362 ELLIS (8B} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038363 D SCOTT (7C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.o0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038365 FRESH PAC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038371 J T JONES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038372 ¢ JONES (7D) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038382 W DABELL (7E} 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0
13038384 D STOKER 243.8 0.0 0.0 243.8 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038386 J N ERICKSON 1742.9 0.0 0.0 1742.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038387 NELSON 467.1 0.0 0.0 467.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038388 MATTSON-CRAIG 895.4 0.0 B95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038392 SUNNYDELL({29A) 5598.8 3892.5 1706.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038333 B COVINGTON 339..3 0.0 0.0 339.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038405 T PARKINSCON 1le.2 0.0 0.0 116.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038410 R GROVER 331.5 0.0 0.0 231.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038415 BYBEE PMP(29B) 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038417 D CHENEY 14.6 0.0 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 6.9
13038422 L ROBINSON 81.7 0.0 0.0 81.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13038426 LENRCOT 9628.7 5093.4 4535.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038428 G BURNS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038431 REID 5533.5 1432.4 1187.2 0.0 1878.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1035.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038434 TEXAS & LIBRTY 4531.5 0.0 1381.8 152.4 2997.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038435 BANNOCK JIM 67901 0.0 6.0 679.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038436 HILL PETTINGER 175,12 G.0 0.0 175.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038437 NELSON COREY 304.8 0.0 0.0 304.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038438 L HILL 42.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

[}

TQTAL 158356.8 49177.

o

79328.1 8321.8 20494.2 1035.7 0.0 0.0

(=]
=]
o
[
=]
(=]
o
=
(=]
(=}



20090227

(ACRE-FEET)

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

LORENZO TO BLACKFQOT

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

ISL PRK GRSSY L

PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L

CARRYOVER JACKSON

USER

NUMBER

82

13056501 BEAVER DICK
13056999 NOT USED

0

0

1]
1]
4]

13057012 HARTERT (20B}

13057013 GUNDERSON (20C)

13057014 MILR-BARNS{20D
13057021 BUTTE SL (20E)

0.

0

1120.4

0.0

1]

7055.2

0.0
450.7

2622.6 32426.2

13057025 BUTTE-MRKT{20A 43224 .4

13057030 BEAR TRAP

13057038 WALKER

0

0

0
0

.0
.0

0
0

¢}

1]

450.7
179.4

179.4

FARMS

82
54

13057046 M TOMCHAK

13057090 A WILDE PUMP
13057097 N FULLMER

13057105 D BOYCE

0
389.3

13057106 B TOMCHAK #1

13057107 C BOYCE

.0
.0

0
0

.0 389.3
.0

Q
0

0
0

440.9

440.9

13057114 STIENKE-MRDOCK
13057115 L CRLSN N (4B}
13087116 B TOMCHAK #2
13057117 L CRLSN S
13057118 H BROWN

0.0
534.8

0

0

0.0

534.8

0.0

0.0

:0

0
241.3
115.2
180.0

(ac}

0

.0
.0
.0

0
0
0

241.3

Q.0

.0
.0
.0

0
0
0

115.2

1]
4]

0.

13057119 OSGOOD GR PMP
13057120 KINGSTON NTH
13057121 G OFFUT (4D)
13057122 KINGSTON STH
13057123 BEAR ISL NTH

180.0

0.

0.0

180.0

0.0

.0
5

0
53

180.0

100.0

6
9380.9

13057124 BEAR ISL WEST

13057125 0SGOOD

0.

1786.6

0.0

32
408.8

0
0
0

7562.2

0
.0

0
2405.6 10626.6

Q

.0
.0

190.7

599.5

13057126 CLEMENTS
13057130 KENNEDY

730.2

194.6

924 .8

0

7430.0

0.0

.0

0.0

13057135 GREAT WEST(21A 63905.3 20578.8 22868.4

13057140 L HANSEN (4E)

13057141 A ZOHNER
13057142 V CENELL

Q.
175.2

.0

0.0

175.2

.0

0.0

24

13057143 M BOAM (4F)

.0

0
80810.6 12874.5 38737.7

13057144 M MACKAY (4G)

13057145 IDAHO

0.0 1les02.8 0

.0

0.0

0.0 12689.6

0

13057250 PORTER (21B)

45



NUMBER

13059050
13059490
13059505
13059510
13088515
13059520
13059523
13059525
13060055
13060500
13060501
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061625
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685

13061705

13061995

13062050

13062051

13062503

13062506

13062507

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET}

CO 00 MO0 OWOMNDNODOODOOOONMODCOONODS

USER CARRYOVER JACKSON
IDAHC FLS POWR 0.0 0
IF MONROC LYNS 0.0 0.
WOODVILLE (22A) 10607.8 3397
WDVL PMP1 (22B) 0.0 o]
WDVL PMP2 (22¢) 0.0 0
WDVL SIPH{22D} 0.0 0
IDAHO PUMP 0.0 o
SNK R VY (23A) 29631.1 18945
P HILL (23B) 0.0 o}
RESERV MITIG 0.0 0
RESERVATICN 0.0 0
BLACKFOOT 22949.4 7172
NEW LAVASD(24A 10643.8 0
ADAMS #1 (25B} 0.0 0
ADAMS #2 (25C) 0.0 0
PEQOPLES (25A) 42713.4 19817,
ABERDEEEN 90259.7 49340.
SWID (*) 0.0 0
CORBETT 10450.5 1908.
NIELSON-HANSEN 0.0 0
R LAMBERT {26B) 0.0 0
K CHRISTSN(24B 0.0 0
RIVERSIDE{26A) 1315.4 0
DANSKIN 1652.9 o
TREGO 4151.8 737.
JENSEN GROVE 0.0 0.
WEARYRICK 574.3 0.
WATSON 1967.8 0.
PARSONS 928.2 0.
TOTAL 429934.4 145402,

[14]

LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT

PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF

19%
1072.
834,

o
Wenoddh P00 WORWOIOROOOO & 000000

185254.6

0.
0.
1060,
0.

[
=3
=

OO OO0 ODOOOHOOODODOONMODOCOOOOQONOO

Lo J e O e R e Y e B e e
D00 0CCO0O0C00000000D000C0O0O0O00OCOOO0O0C

COoOO0O0COO0O0 0000000000000 0000 0000

1183

OO 00O HROODOOSUVOODDOOQONODOOOCOOOOWwWoO

.

0DO00COoO0OCO0D0DO0O00DOOOO0O0ORDOOCO0O0O0OOOO0O

L8]
o
-

o
w
OO0 0000000000000 0D000COLOOCO OO0 C

D OO0O0CO0O00000DOO0D0DOODO0000COO0QOO0O0O0
[=]
Nk RO LR OCO0O0OO0OROOBROOUNOOOCOOCOO0ONNOO
OO0 0000000000000 OO DO
DO QOOoOOoOO0O0DO0OQOO0O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0OOOO00DO0 OO
Lo B e S o [ o e Y e e = R B = 1 = = e B R e B e o = e e e = e B e B = v o R
L= R = e Y = s e R e B B e e = = = e B = e e B [ e e 8 e o B o B e i o
OO0 00000000000 QOCOO0000000000C0
OO0 00O0OO0OOUOoOOOOOUDOTOoO0O0COOOoCOOO00O000
[l v B v R s R e e R e o S e B o o Y o o i e e 8 B = B = o B e e B = B o 38 = N = i« }l = =]
OO CODO0OO0O0O0C000D0O0OOLOOOOODOODOO0OCOOO
OO0 OOOOTCOOODOoOO0O0O000COOOQOQDO OO0
OO0 OO O0O0CO00OOSODO00O0O0ODCODO000O0O DO

93.

43842.9 0.0 ¢.0

o
= ]
@
3]
=
o
o
o
©
o
o

6626.7 44725.2

PAL PW

OO0 OO0 0DOoO0OOoOODOODOO00DOCO0OO0OO0CO00O0D 0000

OO0 QOO0 000D0O0000C0C0000D0CO000Q0O0

0.
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{ACRE-FEET)

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

BLACKFOOT TO MILNER

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

CARRYQVER JACKSCN PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

13074999 NOT USED

.0
.0

0
0

0.0 33929.5
0.0 39801.0

33929.5
44949.3

13075900 FT HALL MCHAUD

13076400 FALLS IRRIG

0

5148.4

0.0

0
Q

13076500 AMERICAN FALLS
13076751 AMERICAN F LTF
13077652 M QSBORN

.0
.0

0
o

308.5

0.0

0.0

308.5

13077755 CALL FARMS

13077775 R EVANS

.0

13079999 NQT USED

]
0

13080000 MINIDKA N(27A) 182722.4171299.8 11422.5

13080500 MINIDKA S{27B) 124128.4

13081000 LAKE WALCOTT

0.0 B5981.8 0.

0.0

0.

2600.2

.0

0.0 35546.4

1]

13081400 MINIDOKA POWER
13084590 E HERBERT
13084598 MID MISC

4]
0

13084599 MILNER MISC

13084610 LAW-KER FAMRS
13084640 BURLEY GC

0
2432.8

13084650 CITY OF BURLEY
13084655 SIMPLOT FTLZR
13084690 AMALGA SUGAR

0

2432.8

0.0

0
0

13084710 R TILLEY PUMP
13084720 COORS BREW
13084725 K SANDMANN

13085270 H SCHODDE

.0
.0

0
o]

13085275 BAR-U-RANCH #1

13085300 BAR-U-RANCH #2
13085330 M HOBSON
13085400 V HOBSON

0.0

.0 237.2

¢

2

237.2

3475.3 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 88360.1

13085500 A & B IRR DIST 91835.4

13085800 PA LATERL{28B)
13086000 MILNER IRRIG

0.0
62359.2

.0 0

0

0.0 19055.0

.0

0.0

0.0 43304.2

]
1]
1]

104218.6

13086510 A LATERL(28C)
13086512 J BRUNE (28D}
13086520 NS XCUT (28E)
13086530 RES DIST #2

o

.0

.0
.0

0.0104218.6 0

.0
.0

1]
1]

0.0

1]

6326.1

0.0

0.0

0.0113466.7

0.0

13087000 NRTHSDE TF (28A 414171.0294378.2

13087500 TWIN FALLS STH

o.

70192.2 70192.2

0.0 224205.3 0

.0

0.0

1131484.7 535870.3 254796.6 545,7116066.9

TOTAL

47



20090227

{ACRE-FEET)

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

13039000 HENRYS LAKE
13042000 ISLAND PARK

13042600 ASHTON POWER
13045655 G MAROTZ

19

0

18.0
103.2

.0

0

13045675 N FK HIGHLANDS

13045705 F HOWELL

97

13045710 S BOLLAERT

0
0
97.

68

13045721 VANDERSLOOT #1
13045724 VANDERSLOOT #2
13045727 VANDERSLOOT #3
13045755 T HOLCOMB

13045780 R LEE

.0

FE

.0

0
73

13045805 EGBERT #1 (9B)
13045807 R RITCHEY

0.0

2.0

.0
.0

]
il
1]
36

13045810 MILLER #I (10Aa)
13045811 MILLER #2(10B)
13045813 Z J EGBERT #2

13045823 R D BAKER

]

.0

1]
347.7

13045829 D PHELPS (9QC)
13045845 D SEELEY

0

.0 153.1

o]

0.0

.0 194.6

0

g.

0
0

T

13045860 EGBERT #3 (9D}

13045880 Z J EGBERT #4
13045930 Z J EGBERT #5

13045940 G NEDROW

77
40
102.2

13045950 BAKER-NEDROW

.0

40.2

13045960 M REYNOLDS #1

13046015 R & C BAUM

.0
.0

0
0

0.0

266.1

0.0

266.1

13046020 J MCCULLOCH

93

13046025 M REYNOLDS #2
13046070 A NEDROW #1
13046072 A NEDROW #2

13046075 J NEDROW

(¢]
0

140.0

.0
.0

(]
8]

0.0
0

140.0
207.3

110.0

.0

13046083 V & D KIRKHAM
13046084 D NEDROW

0.0

0.0

13046086 L FRANSEN(11B)

13046090 L BRATT

13046095 L LOOSLI #1
13046310 DEWEY

81
187.8

0

0

187.8

0.0

0

13046315 J SEELEY
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NUMBER

13049550
13049560
13049561
130495705
13049710
13045725
13042805
13050528
13050530
13050535
13050545

USER

LAST CHANCE
XCUT TO TETON
XCUT FL R{16B)
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTH U{17A)
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST AN FDR{17B}
INDEPENDENT
CONSOLIDATED F

TOTAL

20090227

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET}

8742,
0.

0.

0.
714.
6029.
16492,
5977.
Q.
21160.
10022.

71311.6

Wwo oSO o

[=]
<

COoODOOOOO0OC
L= B B o BV o Y e B e e B e B B = |

OO0 O0O00QCOCOOO

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF
0 0.0 0.0 7887.1 854.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 714.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 G58BB7.6 142.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 16492.8 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
.0 0.0 0.0 5887.6 89.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
.0 0.0 0.0 18%934.6 2225.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 10022.3 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 745.4 0.065112.0 5454.2 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PAL PW

Lo B8 e Qi e Y e o Y o o S oo B = Y = = |
OO0 OO0 O0000Q

0.
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20090227

{ACRE-FEET)

RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

1

2008 WATER DISTRICT

FALLS RIVER

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

13046500 GRASSY LAKE
13047305 YELLOWSTONE

0.0

298.5

0.0

0.0

.0 1807.1

¢

o]

2105.86

.0

0
8814.9

13047474 C ATCHLEY {9E)
13047475 MARYSVILLE (9A)

7403.9 0.0

0.0

0.0

1411.90

0.0

0.

1271

12

13047515 F & L GRIFFEL

13047565 R BRUM

0
3270.7

13047570 G/6 CORP (9F)

.0 3019.6 0.0

0

0

2511

0.0

0.0

13047575 FARMRS OWN(11A

13047605 W SCAFE

0
0

{9G}

13047615 STURM #2

.0 .0

0

0

13047616 STURM #1 (SH)

13047625 M GRIFFEL

0.

166.7

c.0

0

166.2

0.0

0.0

333.0

13047635 L LOOSLI $#2
13047636 C MALQUF

366.4 0.

0.0

0
0
0

366.4

13047681 CONANT CNL (12A

13047710 K NYBORG

0
0

0.

117.1

0
.0

0.
1]

.0
.0

s v £

0.

164.7

164.7

13047900 BOCM CNL (133}
13048050 ORME CANAL

282.2 0.

0.0

0

282.2

13048060 SQUIR PMP3 (14A
13048070 L ORME PUMP

.0

0
0
0

260.7

13048080 HARSHBRGR {13B)

13048255 SQUIR PMP1(14B
13048265 D ZUNDELL({12B)

13048275 LOOSLI #3(153a)
13048280 LOOSLI #4(15B)

13048290 D BUDGE

.0

0.0

260.7

0.0

4]

0.0
26

26.1

192

13048350 J HILL (12C)
13048430 D REYNOLDS
13048440 C LOOSLI
13048470 T POTTER
13048475 ENTERPRISE
13048485 R D MILLER

0

.0

47
13333 .4

0

7608.5

0.0

0.0

5724.9

0.

165.4

0.0

0.0

165.4

0
0

8020.3

12048551 C ATCHLEY (9I)
13048556 W C DAVIS

{9J)

0.

.0 8020.3
.0

0
0

0
0

13048560 FALL R CHNL{1l6A
13048705 CHESTER

13049008 MCRBEE

Q.

626.3

.0

626.3

89

13049010 SILKEY
13049015 CURR

13049310 RLF-DIVINE

13049490 L LOOSLI #5
13045495 G BLANCHARD

43

7608.5 0.

0.0

0.0 21146.7 0.

0.0

3635.4

6.0

5724 .9

38115.5

TOTAL



20090227

{ACRE-FEET}

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

TETON RIVER

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

CARRYQVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

13053951 SOUTH PIPE

13053971 J RICKS
13054031 BOELKE

0

0.0

644 .2

0.0

0.0

644 .2

13054042 CLEMENTSVILLE
13054045 HIBBERT FARMS

13054111 R & J BROWN
13054291 P L STOTT

0

0

.0

11

13054420 B PARKINSON

1]

13054515 CANYON CR CNL

13054577 G CRAPO

0.0

652.0

0.0

0.0

652.0

13054590 P STEVENS

0

12054705 V SCHWENDIMAN

13054772 R B RICKS

0

13054801 CANYON CR LAT
13054940 H BISCHOFF

132055030 WILFORD

.0

0

0.0 3270.7

0.0

0.0

3270.7

0
1]
0
0

13055032 D ALLEN (18B}
13055032 B TUCKER (18QC)
13055036 B PARKER (18D)
13055037 SIDWY PMP(18E)
13055039 MCKINNLEY (18F)
13055040 TETON IRR(18A)
13055042 SIDDCWAY (18G)

13055050 PIONEER

1]

0

0.
18912

0

1851.2

0.0

0

0.0
138.5
346.2

0
0

0.

.0 138.5
.0

0
0

[¢]
¢}

0.

346.2

13055060 STEWART
13055193 N BIRCH

51
227.1

13055195 B LEAVITT

0.0

227.1

0.0

1]

13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON

13055206 B HOLLIST

48
7794.1

0.0

0LON 7794.1

0.0

0.0

13055210 TETON ISL FDR
13055245 SALEM UNION B
13055263 J HARRIS
13055275 ROXANA

o

0.0

645.0
802.3

0.0
.0
.0

0
0

0
0
0

645.0

0.
0

.0
.0

802.3

13055280 ISLAND WARD

13055285 SAUREY

0

.0

128.0

128.0

.0

89

13055313 GARDNER-BEDDES
13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH

Q
1032.1

0

0.0

1032.1

0.0

0

13055315 WDMNSE-JSN (192
13055319 GODFREY-PARKIN

13055321 R R RICKS

4
97

o]

80

30
3646.3

13055323 CITY OF REXBRG
13055325 T BRUNSON{19B)

13055327 J S WRIGHT

.8

Q.

0.0 3646.3

0.0

0.0

13055334 REXBURG IRRIG

0.0 21592.2 0.

0.0

o

21592.2

TOTAL

51
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{ACRE-FEET)

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

WILLOW CREEK

RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

USER

NUMBER

13057938 LOERTSCHER
13057950 RIRIE RESRVR

13058015 BOYD

.0

FOSTER

13058090 SCHWENDIMAN

13058105 LOVELL # 1
13058125 FERGUSON

13058145 LOVELL # 2
13058165 W REID #1

0
0

13058210 SARGENT & SMRS

13058230 DURTSCHI PUMPS
130582590 W REED #2

0

13058265 FOSTER-SARGENT

13058270 SPERRY

13058290 ORVAL AVERY
13058310 ROY AVERY

13058330 STUCKI PUMPS

1]
1]
1]

13058340 SCHWENDIMAN #2
13058370 ROY COOPER SND
13058380 ROY COOPER WIL

13058508 D KEELER

Q

0.

13058510 PROGRSV SND CK

13058512 BEAN

13058514 W & O COCPER

g.

13058515 IDAHO FR SND C

13058519 DEMICK

0.

13058530 PROGRSV WLW CK

.0

TOTAL

52



20090227
2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET}

MISCELLANEOUS

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISDS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM WWS AM FLLS WALCOT RNT LTF PAL PW
99999100 POCATELLO CITY 145%96.6 0.0 14596.86 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999150 FMC CORP 879.0 0.0 879.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999200 FRE-MAD SNAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
95599250 WYOMING COMPCT 32113.2 0.0 32113.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999300 PALISADES USRS 11683.4 0.0 0.0 11138.5 545.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0
99999350 IDAHO POWER CO 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
999992400 BUREAU OF REC 39309.2 2869.4 G.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 g.o 0.0 36439.8
99999410 ARTESIAN IRR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999500 SNAKE UNALC BK c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0
99999525 FREE-MAD TRANS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999550 FRE-MAD MISC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999600 F-M UNALLCATED 745.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 745.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999700 MITIGATION INC 4495.7 0.0 4187.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 308.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999725 GROUND WTR EX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
999959350 MILNER 28107.9 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999990 OTHER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TQTAL 131830.7 286%.4 51776.0 11138.5 545.0 0.0 745.5 0.0 308.6 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 36439.8



2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVQIR CARRYQVER BY REACH

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR

PALISADS PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS
79328.1 8321.8 20494.2
189254 .6 6626.7 44725.2
254796 .6 545.7 116066.9
0.0 745.4 0.0 6511
0.0 3635.4 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
51776.0 11138.5 545.0
575155.3 31013.6 181831.2 65112

ALLOCATED
UNALLOCATED
MILNER RESERVOIR

TOTAL SYSTEM

OO 0O NOOOC
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CARRYOVER - SYSTEM TOTAL (ACRE-FEET}

2008 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

RIVER REACH CARRYQVER JACKSON
IRWIN TO LORENZO 158356.8 49177.0
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT 429934.4 145402.8
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER 1131484.7 535870.3
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK 71311.6 0.0
FALLS RIVER 38115.5 5724.9
TETON RIVER 21592.2 0.0
WILLOW CREEK 0.0 0.0
MISCELLANEOUS 131930.7 2869.4
TOTAL 1982725.9 739044 .4
* Note:

RESERVOIR CARRYOVER
JACKSON LAKE 735044 .4
PALISADES 606168.9
PALISADES WWS 1g81831.2
HENRYS LAKE 65112.0
ISLAND FARK 49020.8
GRASSY LAKE 0.0
RIRIE 308.8
AMERICAN WWS c.0
AMERICAN FALLS 276692 .4
LAKE WALCOTT 0.0
OTHER 28107.9
PALISADES PWRH 36439.8
TOTAL 1982725.9
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o

Actual physical reservoir system content on October 31, 2008 {Milner Time} equals TOTAL minus 157,000 ac-ft
incactive Palisades PowerHead space minus 216,889%.4 ac-ft storage supplied from 2008 Rental Pool.
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